PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| SYSTEM PRO CO., Ltd. | 12/22/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PBsystems, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3-24, Higashihie 3-chome, Hakata-ku |
| City: | Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 812-0007 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12566493 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7733

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-986-2340

Email: jandh@ipattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: JORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP
Address Line 1: 122 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F10059

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Bruce Hamburg

Total Attachments: 1

source=F10059Assignment2#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 128

PATENT REEL: 025633 FRAME: 0476

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED:

SYSTEM PRO CO., Ltd.

(a Japanese Company) located on : 3th Floor, Rapisu Bldg. 3-5, Yakuin 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Fukuoka-shi, 810-0022 Fukuoka - Japan.

(Hereinafter referred to as "The Assignor")

AND

PBsystems, Inc.

(a Japanese Company) located on:
3-24, Higashihie 3-chome, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka-shi
812-0007 Fukuoka - Japan

(Hereinafter referred to as "The Assignee")

WHEREAS:

SYSTEM PRO CO., Ltd. is the owner of the U.S. patent application serial No. 12/566,493 filed on September 24, 2009 and published under No. 2010-0066818A1 on March 18, 2010.

The Assignor certifies that it has not assigned or granted any of its rights on the U.S. patent application and it is in position to transfer its rights without any reservation.

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN AGREED UPON:

The Assignor assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, which accepts, all rights on the U.S. patent application.

Made at Fukuoka-Japan

On

2010, 12, 22

2010, 12, 22

SYSTEM PRO CO., Ltd.

Administrator

PBsystems, Inc

Naomasa Mitsukado

Kazuhisa Tomita

(Signatu

PATENT REEL: 025633 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 01/13/2011